referred to as the “Board”, which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the Board has constituted or 
may constitute to exercise its powers, including the powers conferred by this resolution), the consent of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to re-issue and re-allot, 2148490 (Twenty One Lacs Forty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each face value to the CRB Trustee 
Limited in A/c of CRB Mutual Fund as per the, not forming part of the Promoter Group of the Company, as per the 
Order deliver by the Honorable High Court Delhi in the matter of forfeiture of equity shares of CRB Trustee Limited

[...]

shareholders by way of special resolution in terms of Section 42 and 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules thereon, 
as amended, and on the terms and conditions and formalities as stipulated in the Act, the Company proposes to Re-issue and 
Re-allot, 2148490, (Twenty One Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) fully paid up Equity Shares of Re. 1/- 
(Rupees One Only) each face value of the Company, at a price of Rs.1/- (Re One Only) per equity share, to the Proposed 
Allottees as mentioned below.  

The following details of the proposed re-issue of the equity shares are disclosed in accordance with the provisions of the Act,